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THE MINIS'l'I:R OF STATE IN THE
IIINIST8Y OF· )'!NANCE· , (SMRI
SA.AI8INGH SISODIA): (a). yea. litir.. Havin, ~Id to tbe prevaiUn, prices of. Khllldlarl aular, and the Deed tQ ensure adequate supply of c~ to the various· actors of the sUIar IDduatry in order to maximise su,ar production, the excise dutr on Khand-Ian '\lIar has been revised.

(b) Government consider that the Inerease in the duty win not lead to anY unempioyemeut.

(c) In view of the reply to (b) above, the qUeition does not arise.

Witlt.rawal '., C ... tenaUI.r Dati.
Ja)leled b7 U.S." ladla's Textil~
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*174. iHRI CHINTAMANI PANl ..
'aBAHI: Will the Minister ot COM-MERC!) be pleased to state:

(8) whether the countervilin, duties Jmposed by USA on India's textile expOrts have been withdrawn by now;

(b) wlilether all the textile carlo held up at various Americon Ports had been cleared up by now; and .

(c) whether this witho.rawal appli~s to other exports from India?

THli MINISTJIR OF COM MER(.; E
" AND STEEL AND MINES (SRRI

PRANAB MUKHBRJEE): (a) Yes, Sir.
CDuntervaiUnr Quties' imPosed provisionally on certain textile products kave been witkllrawn.

(b) 'Government have no information that ,any s,hipments of textiles were detained en this account.

(c) N. ilr. , ,
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*1 ~I. SH1U RAJIBH KuMAR
SINGH: .

SErR:1 tANARDHANA POOJ-
ABY:

Will the Minister of FINANe. bepleased tQ .tate:

(a) whether Government of Iacita have invited oil NaUoDs to. invest money on a.. priority basis In the country;

(b) i1 so the names of the counuZe. wko have' shown their wiWDlfteu.': to invest in this country; and

(c) the foreiln exchanle which is likely to be invested Qurin, the next ftve years under this iDvitati.n?

TJtE MINISTmt OF FINANCE
(SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN): (a) and (b). Takin, Into account the interest shown by some Oil Ibtportin. ])eve-
lopin, Countries for investment in India Govemment bave decideci to provide the followln, investment facl·
litfe,:

(i) In·vestment from oil e·xporti~
developlnr countries may be P$'ftUtted in new ~m~ianies even if it is in the nature of portf()lio investment.

(ii) Such investments should ~ot exceed 40 per cent in 1be equity.

(iii) The neW companies SRQ.uld be export-oriented or should undertake manutacturin,· activities covered under APpendix I of f1te Industrial Policy ot 1973.

(Iv) Investment on the alorecJald pattern may be allowed in hotels.

(v) Investment may also be ,allow-.
ed in new hos~ital projecta·
and suell bospit~·· should h,ye adeq.ate provision tor ou.t door aDa eRler,~ roed1cel.

